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Investment Account
Lake County
Current Period: Aug-23
Currency: USD
No specific Ledger requested
Cash and
Cash Investments Investments

Treasurer Funds
Treasurer Accounts
General Fund

-102,162,715.48 175,783,963.18

FICA -1,401,967.27 0.00 -1,401,967.27
IMRF 5,649,247.82 0.00 5,649,247.82
Liability Insurance 6.,767,552.46 4,008,658.20 10,776,210.66
Veterans Assistance Commission 1,597,948.83 0.00 1,597,948.83
Long Term Capital 15,235,255.58 0.00 15,235,255.58
Health Department 23,635,854.17 0.00 23,635,854.17
Stormwater Management 4,785,909.29 0.00 4,785,909.29
Division of Transportation 7,521,933.88 0.00 7,521,933.88
Hulse Detention Center 8,028,826.49 0.00 8,028,826.49
Winchester House 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tuberculosis Clinic 235,008.05 0.00 235,008.05
Bridge Tax 6,068,351.83 0.00 6,068,351.83
Matching Tax 12,630,394.43 0.00 12,630,394.43
Probation Services Fee 4,204,462.37 0.00 4,204,462.37
Law Library 354,544.46 0.00 354,544.46
Transportation Safety Highway Hire-Back Fund 213,466.81 0.00 213,466.81
Children's Waiting Room Fund 318,770.68 0.00 318,770.68
Neutral Site Custody Exchange Fee 365,901.30 0.00 365,901.30
Court Automation 1,602,349.10 0.00 1,602,349.10
Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation Fund 1,449,259.93 0.00 1,449,259.93
Court Document Storage 3,203,611.93 0.00 3,203,611.93
Recorder Automation 2,656,798.53 0.00 2,656,798.53
Vital Records Automation 123,970.21 0.00 123,970.21
GIS Automation Fee 2,516,804.52 0.00 2,516,804.52
State's Attorney Records Automation 301,736.12 0.00 301,736.12
Public Defender Records 6,450.07 0.00 6,450.07
Tax Sale Automation Fees 743,349.95 0.00 743,349.95



Page: 2 of 4
Investment Account
Lake County
Current Period: Aug-23

Currency: USD
No specific Ledger requested

Coroner Fees 185,739.60 0.00 185,739.60
Motor Fuel Tax 45,200,261.88 11,000,000.00 56,200,261.88
1/4% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety 99,446,282.38 0.00 99,446,282.38
Solid Waste Management Tax 1,590,003.39 0.00 1,590,003.39
Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake 30,966.55 0.00 30,966.55
Special Svc Area #9 NEFPA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #12 Woods of lvanhoe 94,231.43 0.00 94,231.43
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007A Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007B Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
County Option Motor Fuel 20,384,822.13 0.00 20,384,822.13
Special Service Area #17 Construction 77,282.70 0.00 77,282.70
2008 GO Bonds 2,354,517.37 0.00 2,354,517.37
2010A Taxable GO Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
2001 GO Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
2013 A Road Construction Bonds 5,498.37 0.00 5,498.37
2015 GO Alternate Bond 3,671,987.61 0.00 3,671,987.61
2022 GO Bonds 1,260,628.60 0.00 1,260,628.60
2019 GO Refunding Bond 8,051,319.09 0.00 8,051,319.09
ETS Bond Series 2003 0.00 0.00 0.00
2005 GO Refunding Bonds 127,901.10 0.00 127,901.10
Special Svc Area #6 Krisview 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Svc Area #10 North Hills 2,190.07 0.00 2,190.07
Special Service Area #13 Tax Exempt 2007A Spencer Highlands, ElImcrest Construction

Proceeds 193,518.32 0.00 193,518.32
Special Service Area #13 Taxable 2007B Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction

Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #16 7,134,405.10 0.00 7,134,405.10
2008 Bond Construction Projects 0.31 0.00 0.31
2010A Bond Road Construction Projects 73,537.04 0.00 73,537.04
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds Road Construction Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00
County Radio System 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 GO Alternate Bond Construction Project 1,5615,493.77 0.00 1,515,493.77
2022 Bonds Capital -2,595,305.61 0.00 -2,595,305.61
Special Service Area #16 Construction 2,510,577.74 0.00 2,510,577.74
Health, Life & Dental Insurance 1,264,481.68 0.00 1,264,481.68
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Public Works
Public Works Fund
Public Works Capital

Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group

Lake County Tax Sale Account
Township Motor Fuel Tax

Treasurer Agency Fund

Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Fund
Sheriff's Agency Funds

Flexible Spending Account

Lake County Tax Sales

HUD Grants

Lake County Regional Stormwater
CARES Act Fund

ARPA American Rescue Plan 2021
ERA1 Emergency Rental Assistance
ERA2 Emergency Rental Assistance
Workforce Development

Asset Forfeiture Account

Money Laundering Forfeiture Fund
Video Gaming

Computer Fraud Forfeitures

Opiod Settlement

Regional PSAP Consolidation

Des Plaines River Watershed Workgroup
North Branch Chicago River Watershed Group
Environmental Defense Fund
Contributions Fund

Lake County ETSB

SWALCO - Solid Waste Program
SWALCO Capital Replacement Fund
Education Grants

Cash and Investment Balances by Fund

Lake County Treasurer Cash and

Investment Account
Lake County
Current Period: Aug-23

877,359.77
39,019.697.20
2,693,459.00
77,882.61
2,712,542.10
3,382,067.22
2,028,669.05
724,394.57
5,620,980.71
95,464.49
0.00
-99,240.93
5,952,631.74
0.00
12,461,806.86
323,728.43
1.314,015.32
-719,672.12
200.134.17
48,208.06
690,834.97
253,922.36
1.552,141.80
383,178.00
217,053.23
147.832.95
162,465.96
342,660.27
11,184,598.48
800,504.10
197,126.00
5,647.51

291,885,510.56
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877,359.77
97.,529,698.21
2,693,459.00
77,882.61
2,712,542.10
3,382,067.22
2,028,669.05
724,394.57
5,620,980.71
95,464.49
0.00
-99,240.93
5,952,631.74
0.00
22,484,507.74
323,728.43
1.314,015.32
-719,672.12
200.134.17
48,208.06
690,834.97
253,922.36
1.552,141.80
383,178.00
217,053.23
147.832.95
162,465.96
342,660.27
12,184,598.48
2,632,967.24
197,126.00
5,647.51

656,106,012.45
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First Midwest - Treasurer
FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers

73,547,923.22
46,395,031.40

73,547,923.22
46,395,031.40

PMA iPrime 14,342,367.43 14,342,367.43
Credit Card 7,513.,066.31 7,513.,066.31
IMET - Unrestricted 104.600.60 104.600.60
Payroll 4,657,371.95 4,657,371.95

First Midwest - Public Works

39,019,697.20

39,019,697.20

First Midwest Bank - DRWW 252,064.23 252,064.23
First Midwest Bank - NBCRW Group 264,191.37 264,191.37

First Midwest Bank SSA 16 EIPA
Liquidity Reserve

8.879,993.83
34,516,145.16

8.879,993.83
34,516,145.16

Charter One Bank 0.00 0.00
2010A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Bank 885,037.74 885,037.74
First Bank of Highland Park 1,5611,999.77 1,5611,999.77
2011A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 59,585,085.87 59,585,085.87
Inland Bank 342,017.34 342,017.34
US Bank Cash 68,917.14 68,917.14
Total Treasurer's Cash 291,885,510.56 .00 291,885,510.56
Total Investments 0.00 364,220,501.89 364,220,501.89
Total Cash and Investments 291,885,510.56 364,220,501.89 656,106,012.45

*THESE ARE THE MOST UP TO DATE NUMBERS AS OF THE DATE THE REPORT IS RUN. THIS IS AN UNAUDITED REPORT*



