

Date: 27-OCT-2023 16:53:02 Page: 1 of 4

	Occil	l	Cash and
	Cash	Investments	Investments
Treasurer Funds			
Treasurer Accounts			
General Fund	-102,162,715.48	277,946,678.66	175,783,963.18
FICA	-1,401,967.27	0.00	-1,401,967.27
IMRF	5,649,247.82	0.00	5,649,247.82
Liability Insurance	6,767,552.46	$4,008,65\overline{8.20}$	10,776,210.66
Veterans Assistance Commission	1,597,948.83	0.00	1,597,948.83
Long Term Capital	15,235,255.58	0.00	15,235,255.58
Health Department	23,635,854.17	0.00	23,635,854.17
Stormwater Management	4,785,909.29	0.00	4,785,909.29
Division of Transportation	7,521,933.88	0.00	7,521,933.88
Hulse Detention Center	<u>8,028,826.49</u>	0.00	<u>8,028,826.49</u>
Winchester House	0.00	0.00	0.00
Tuberculosis Clinic	<u>235,008.05</u>	0.00	<u>235,008.05</u>
Bridge Tax	<u>6,068,351.83</u>	0.00	<u>6,068,351.83</u>
Matching Tax	<u>12,630,394.43</u>	0.00	<u>12,630,394.43</u>
Probation Services Fee	<u>4,204,462.37</u>	0.00	4,204,462.37
Law Library	<u>354,544.46</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>354,544.46</u>
Transportation Safety Highway Hire-Back Fund	<u>213,466.81</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>213,466.81</u>
Children's Waiting Room Fund	<u>318,770.68</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>318,770.68</u>
Neutral Site Custody Exchange Fee	<u>365,901.30</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>365,901.30</u>
Court Automation	<u>1,602,349.10</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,602,349.10</u>
Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation Fund	<u>1,449,259.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,449,259.93</u>
Court Document Storage	<u>3,203,611.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,203,611.93</u>
Recorder Automation	<u>2,656,798.53</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,656,798.53</u>
Vital Records Automation	<u>123,970.21</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>123,970.21</u>
GIS Automation Fee	<u>2,516,804.52</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,516,804.52</u>
State's Attorney Records Automation	<u>301,736.12</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>301,736.12</u>
Public Defender Records	<u>6,450.07</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>6,450.07</u>
Tax Sale Automation Fees	<u>743,349.95</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>743,349.95</u>



Date: 27-OCT-2023 16:53:02 Page: 2 of 4

Coroner Fees	<u>185,739.60</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>185,739.60</u>
Motor Fuel Tax	45,200,261.88	11,000,000.00	56,200,261.88
1/4% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety	99,446,282.38	0.00	99,446,282.38
Solid Waste Management Tax	1,590,003.39	0.00	1,590,003.39
Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake	30,966.55	<u>0.00</u>	<u>30,966.55</u>
Special Svc Area #9 NEFPA	0.00	0.00	0.00
Special Service Area #12 Woods of Ivanhoe	<u>94,231.43</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>94,231.43</u>
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007A Construction Fund	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007B Construction Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00
County Option Motor Fuel	20,384,822.13	<u>0.00</u>	<u>20,384,822.13</u>
Special Service Area #17 Construction	77,282.70	0.00	77,282.70
2008 GO Bonds	<u>2,354,517.37</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,354,517.37</u>
2010A Taxable GO Bonds	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00
2001 GO Refunding Bonds	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
2013 A Road Construction Bonds	5,498.37	0.00	<u>5,498.37</u>
2015 GO Alternate Bond	<u>3,671,987.61</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,671,987.61</u>
2022 GO Bonds	1,260,628.60	0.00	1,260,628.60
2019 GO Refunding Bond	8,051,319.09	0.00	8,051,319.09
ETS Bond Series 2003	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
2005 GO Refunding Bonds	127,901.10	0.00	<u>127,901.10</u>
Special Svc Area #6 Krisview	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine	0.00	0.00	0.00
Special Svc Area #10 North Hills	2,190.07	0.00	2,190.07
Special Service Area #13 Tax Exempt 2007A Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction			
Proceeds	<u>193,518.32</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>193,518.32</u>
Special Service Area #13 Taxable 2007B Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction			
Proceeds	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Service Area #16	<u>7,134,405.10</u>	<u>0.00</u>	7,134,405.10
2008 Bond Construction Projects	<u>0.31</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.31</u>
2010A Bond Road Construction Projects	<u>73,537.04</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>73,537.04</u>
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds Road Construction Projects	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
County Radio System	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2015 GO Alternate Bond Construction Project	<u>1,515,493.77</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,515,493.77</u>
2022 Bonds Capital	<u>-2,595,305.61</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-2,595,305.61</u>
Special Service Area #16 Construction	2,510,577.74	0.00	2,510,577.74
Health, Life & Dental Insurance	<u>1,264,481.68</u>	0.00	<u>1,264,481.68</u>



Date: 27-OCT-2023 16:53:02 Page: 3 of 4

Public Works	<u>877,359.77</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>877,359.77</u>
Public Works Fund	<u>39,019,697.20</u>	<u>58,510,001.01</u>	97,529,698.21
Public Works Capital	<u>2,693,459.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,693,459.00</u>
Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group	<u>77,882.61</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>77,882.61</u>
Lake County Tax Sale Account	<u>2,712,542.10</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,712,542.10</u>
Township Motor Fuel Tax	<u>3,382,067.22</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,382,067.22</u>
Treasurer Agency Fund	<u>2,028,669.05</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,028,669.05</u>
Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Fund	<u>724,394.57</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>724,394.57</u>
Sheriff's Agency Funds	<u>5,620,980.71</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,620,980.71</u>
Flexible Spending Account	<u>95,464.49</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>95,464.49</u>
Lake County Tax Sales	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
HUD Grants	<u>-99,240.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-99,240.93</u>
Lake County Regional Stormwater	<u>5,952,631.74</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,952,631.74</u>
CARES Act Fund	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
ARPA American Rescue Plan 2021	<u>12,461,806.86</u>	10,022,700.88	<u>22,484,507.74</u>
ERA1 Emergency Rental Assistance	<u>323,728.43</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>323,728.43</u>
ERA2 Emergency Rental Assistance	<u>1,314,015.32</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,314,015.32</u>
Workforce Development	<u>-719,672.12</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-719,672.12</u>
Asset Forfeiture Account	<u>200,134.17</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>200,134.17</u>
Money Laundering Forfeiture Fund	<u>48,208.06</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>48,208.06</u>
Video Gaming	<u>690,834.97</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>690,834.97</u>
Computer Fraud Forfeitures	<u>253,922.36</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>253,922.36</u>
Opiod Settlement	<u>1,552,141.80</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,552,141.80</u>
Regional PSAP Consolidation	<u>383,178.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>383,178.00</u>
Des Plaines River Watershed Workgroup	<u>217,053.23</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>217,053.23</u>
North Branch Chicago River Watershed Group	<u>147,832.95</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>147,832.95</u>
Environmental Defense Fund	<u>162,465.96</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>162,465.96</u>
Contributions Fund	<u>342,660.27</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>342,660.27</u>
Lake County ETSB	<u>11,184,598.48</u>	<u>1,000,000.00</u>	<u>12,184,598.48</u>
SWALCO - Solid Waste Program	<u>800,504.10</u>	<u>1,732,463.14</u>	<u>2,532,967.24</u>
SWALCO Capital Replacement Fund	<u>197,126.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>197,126.00</u>
Education Grants	<u>5,647.51</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,647.51</u>
Cash and Investment Balances by Fund	<u>291,885,510.56</u>	364,220,501.89	<u>656,106,012.45</u>
	==========	==========	=========



Date: 27-OCT-2023 16:53:02

Page: 4 of 4

First Midwest - Treasurer	73,547,923.22	<u>0.00</u>	<u>73,547,923.22</u>
FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers	<u>46,395,031.40</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>46,395,031.40</u>
PMA iPrime	<u>14,342,367.43</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>14,342,367.43</u>
Credit Card	<u>7,513,066.31</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>7,513,066.31</u>
IMET - Unrestricted	<u>104,600.60</u>	0.00 0.00 0.00	<u>104,600.60</u>
Payroll	<u>4,657,371.95</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>4,657,371.95</u>
First Midwest - Public Works	<u>39,019,697.20</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>39,019,697.20</u>
First Midwest Bank - DRWW	<u>252,064.23</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>252,064.23</u>
First Midwest Bank -NBCRW Group	<u>264,191.37</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>264,191.37</u>
First Midwest Bank SSA 16 EIPA	<u>8,879,993.83</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>8,879,993.83</u>
Liquidity Reserve	<u>34,516,145.16</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>34,516,145.16</u>
Charter One Bank	<u>0.00</u>	0.00 0.00 0.00	<u>0.00</u>
2010A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank	<u>0.00</u>	0.00 0.00 0.00	<u>0.00</u>
Amalgamated Bank	<u>885,037.74</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>885,037.74</u>
First Bank of Highland Park	<u>1,511,999.77</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,511,999.77</u>
2011A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank	<u>59,585,085.87</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>59,585,085.87</u>
Inland Bank	<u>342,017.34</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>342,017.34</u>
US Bank Cash	<u>68,917.14</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>68,917.14</u>
Total Treasurer's Cash	291,885,510.56	0.00	291,885,510.56
Total Investments	0.00	364,220,501.89	364,220,501.89
Total Cash and Investments	291,885,510.56	364,220,501.89	656,106,012.45
rotal outil and invocationts	=======================================	=========	=============

^{*}THESE ARE THE MOST UP TO DATE NUMBERS AS OF THE DATE THE REPORT IS RUN. THIS IS AN UNAUDITED REPORT*